INCLINATION REPORT

LEASE NAME: Wood #1
OPERATOR : Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 2497
Midland, Texas 79702
LOCATION ; 1100' FSL & 450' FEL, Section 28-16S-38E,

Lea County, New Mexico

Record of Inclination

Measured Course Angle of Displacement Course Accumulative

Depth Length Inclination per 100 Feet Displacement Displacement
155 155 3/4 1.31 2.03 2.03
308 153 1 1.75 2.68 4.71
462 154 1 1.75 3.29 8.00
963 501 1/2 0.87 4.36 12.36
1457 494 3/4 1.31 6.47 18.83
2016 559 1 1.75 9.78 28.61
2557 541 1 . 1.75 9.47 38.08
3036 479 3/4 1.31 6.27 44 .35
3540 504 1-1/4 2.18 10.98 55.33
4012 472 1/2 0.87 4.11 59.44
4485 473 1/2 0.87 4.12 63.56
4800 315 3/4 1.31 4.13 67.69
5245 445 1 1.75 7.79 75.48
5745 500 1 1.75 8.75 84.23
6216 471 1 1.75 8.24 92.47
6718 502 1-1/2 2.62 13.15 105.62
7063 345 1-1/4 2.18 7.52 113.14
7379 316 3/4 1.31 4.14 117.28
7631 252 1 1.75 4.41 121.69
7819 188 3/4 1.31 2.46 124.15
8212 393 1/4 0.44 1.73 125.88
8475 263 3/4 1.31 3.45 129.33
8597 122 1/2 _ , 0.87 1.06 130.39
8771 174 1/4 0.44 .76 131.15
8958 187 3/4 1.31 2.45 133.60
9142 184 3/4 1.31 2.41 136.01
9360 218 1/2 0.87 1.90 137.91
9546 186 1 1.75 3.26 141.17
9763 217 1 1.75 3.80 144.97
9887 124 1 1.75 2.17 147.14
10,010 123 3/4 1.31 1.61 148.75
10,195 185 3/4 1.31 2.42 151.17
10,348 153 1 1.75 2.68 153.85
10,562 214 1-3/4 3.05 6.53 160,38
10,691 129 1-1/4 2.18 2.81 163.19
10,940 : 249 1-1/2 2.62 6.52 169.71
11,095 155 1-3/4 . 3.05 4.73 174.44
11,650 555 3/4 1.31 7.27 181.71
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